Paper No. _____ Filed: May 17, 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EYENOVIA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

SYDNEXIS, INC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2022-00964 Patent No. 9,770,447

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a representative capacity for Sydnexis, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with the petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,770,447, Case IPR2022-00964.

A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Patent Owner identifies Sydnexis, Inc. as the real party-in-interest.

B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

Eyenovia, Inc. v. Sydnexis, Inc., Case No. IPR2022-00384 (PTAB);
Eyenovia, Inc. v. Sydnexis, Inc., Case No. IPR2022-00414 (PTAB);
Eyenovia, Inc. v. Sydnexis, Inc., Case No. IPR2022-00415 (PTAB);
Eyenovia, Inc. v. Sydnexis, Inc., Case No. IPR2022-00963 (PTAB);
Eyenovia, Inc. v. Sydnexis, Inc., Case No. IPR2022-00965 (PTAB);
Eyenovia, Inc. v. Sydnexis, Inc., Case No. IPR2022-00966 (PTAB);

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Michael T. Rosato	Lora M. Green
USPTO Reg. No. 52,182	USPTO Reg. No. 43,541
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &
ROSATI	ROSATI
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100	1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor
Seattle, WA 98104-7036	Washington, D.C., 20006-3817
Tel.: 206-883-2529	Tel.: 202-791-8012
Fax: 206-883-2699	Fax: 202-973-8899
Email: mrosato@wsgr.com	Email: lgreen@wsgr.com
Michael J. Hostetler	Jad A. Mills
USPTO Reg. No. 47,664	USPTO Reg. No. 63,344
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &
ROSATI	ROSATI
139 Townsend Street, Suite 150	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100
San Francisco, CA 94107-1946	Seattle, WA 98104-7036
Tel.: 858-350-2306	Tel.: 206-883-2554
Fax: 866-974-7329	Fax: 206-883-2699
Email: mhostetler@wsgr.com	Email: jmills@wsgr.com

Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:

A power of attorney accompanies this notice.

D. Electronic Service (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses

provided above.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 17, 2022

/ Michael T. Rosato / Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 52,182

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory

Notices under § 42.8 and accompanying Power of Attorney were served on May

17, 2022, on the Petitioner at the electronic correspondence address of the

Petitioner as follows:

Peter J. Cuomo Thomas H. Wintner Williams S. Dixon MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. <u>PJCuomo@mintz.com</u> <u>TWintner@mintz.com</u> <u>WSDixon@mintz.com</u>

Dated: May 17, 2022

/ Michael T. Rosato / Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 52,182